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MEMORANDUM 
Reference: M24-20 

To:           Junior Clubs 
From:      Competition Manager 
Date:       10 May 2024 
Subject:  Wet Weather – Competition  
Email:      davidware@footballsouthcoast.com  
 
Members 
 
The following adjustments will be made to competitions because of the wet weather we have had over the last 
month. 
 
Junior Competition 
 
1. The calendar will be adjusted to have an additional wet weather weekend for Competitions, a shorter final 

series, and an additional round for Mini Roos.  

 

Dates 

Divisions 
with 

11-12 Team  

 
Divisions 

with 
9-10 Team 

 
Divisions 

with 
7-8 Team 

 
Divisions 

with 
5-6 Team 

 
Mini Roos 

Sat 06 Apr Sun 07 Apr 1 1 1 1 1 

Sat 13 Apr Sun 14 Apr 2 2 2 2 2 

Sat 27 Apr Sun 28 Apr 3 3 3 3 3 

Sat 04 May Sun 05 May 4 4 4 4 4 

Sat 11 May Sun 12 May 5  5 5 5 5 

Sat 18 May Sun 19 May 6 6 6 6 6 

Sat 25 May Sun 26 May 7 7 7 7 7 

Sat 01 Jun Sun 02 Jun 8 8 8 8 8 

Sat 08 Jun Sun 09 Jun 9 * 9 * 9 * 9 * 9 

Sat 15 Jun Sun 16 Jun 10 10 10 10 10 

Sat 22 Jun Sun 23 Jun 11 11 11 11 11 

Sat 29 Jun Sun 30 Jun 4 12 12 12 12 

Sat 06 Jul Sun 07 Jul 12  13 13 13 13 

Sat 20 Jul Sun 21 Jul 13 14 14 14 14 

Sat 27 Jul Sun 28 Jul 14 15 4 15 15 

Sat 03 Aug Sun 04 Aug 15 16 15 4 16 

Sat 10 Aug Sun 11 Aug 16 17 16 16 17 

Sat 17 Aug Sun 18 Aug 17 18 17 17 18 

Sat 24 Aug Sun 25 Aug 18 4 18 18 19 

Sat 31 Aug Sun 01 Sep F F F F  

Sat 07 Sep Sun 08 Sep GF GF GF GF  
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* R1 washed out round has already been rescheduled to the long weekend 9/10 June 

* R4 moved to created wet weather round as above 

For R5 and onwards, rule E13 (b) will be applied, and the draws adjusted as follows for these competitions. 

5 - 6 Team Competitions 

In the event of a complete competition washout in a division for R5 – R15, the draw for R16 – R18 will be 

readjusted with the aim of playing all teams at least twice where practical. 

7 – 8 Team Competitions 

In the event of a complete competition washout in a division for R5 – 14 then, the draw for R15 – 18 will be 

readjusted with the aim of playing all teams at least twice where practical. 

11 - 12 Team Competitions 

In the event of a complete competition washout in a division for R5 – R11 then, the draw for R12 – 18 will be 

readjusted with the aim of playing all teams at least once where practical. 

 

2. The final series for 5,6, 7,8, 9,10 team competitions will revert to the following format, commencing 31 

Aug/1 Sep: 

 

Two Week Final Series (Highest Four Ranked Teams)        

Round Match Title Teams 
1 1 Semi Final 1 1st v 4th  
 2 Semi Final 2 2nd v 3rd  
2 3 Grand Final Winner Match 1 v Winner Match 2 

 

11,12 team competitions will play. 

Three Week Final Series (Highest Six Ranked Teams – Top Two Ranked Teams Bye R1) 
Round Match  Title Teams 
1 1 Elimination Semi Final 1 4th v 5th 
 2 Elimination Semi Final 2 3rd v 6th 
2 3 Qualifying Final 1 1st v Winner Match 1 
 4 Qualifying Final 2 2nd v Winner Match 2 
3 5 Grand Final Winner Match 3 v Winner Match 4 

 

Round 1 and 2 will be played on 31 Aug / 1 Sep. 

 

Note – Southern Stars are on the same weekend. 
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